DX1 Electronic
Expansion Valves
The DX1 series Electronic Expansion Valve is a highly reliable
steppermotor driven expansion valve that offers precise control for
a wide range of applications like condensing units, heat pumps,
precision cooling, and transport air conditioning among others.
General disclosure
Technical data are verifed at the time of printing. Updates may occur, and should you need confrmation of
a specifc value, please contact Copeland clearly stating the information required. Copeland cannot be held
responsible for errors in capacities, dimensions, etc., stated herein. Products, specifcations and data in this
literature are subject to change without notice. The information given herein is based on data and tests which
Copeland believes to be reliable and which are in accordance with today’s technical knowledge. It is intended for
use by persons having the appropriate technical knowledge and skill, at their own discretion and risk.
Ordering information
PCN Model
Connection
Solder Type Direct
MOPD
(bar)
Reverse
MOPD
(bar)
Nominal Cooling Capacity* (kW)
A (mm) B (mm) R22 R410A R134a R407C R32 R404A
Valve
Body
098370 DX1-A13
6.35 6.35
35
25
5.3 6.2 4.1 5.6 9.1 3.8
098371 DX1-A16 8.5 10.0 6.6 9.0 14.8 6.0
098372 DX1-A18 10.3 12.1 8.0 11.0 17.8 7.3
098373 DX1-A20 12.6 14.8 9.8 13.4 21.8 8.9
098374 DX1-A22 15.2 17.8 11.9 16.2 26.3 10.8
098375 DX1-A24 18.0 21.2 14.1 19.2 31.3 12.7
098376 DX1-A28
8.00 8.00 15
24.6 28.9 19.2 26.2 42.6 17.4
098377 DX1-A30 26.8 31.5 20.9 28.5 46.5 19.0
098378 DX1-A32 28.9 34.0 22.6 30.7 50.0 20.5
Stator 098379 DX1-SU157J IP67 , Cable length 1.5M, XHP-5 terminal
*The nominal capacity is based upon the following standard ASERCOM conditions:
Refrigerant Evaporating Temperature Condensing Temperature Sub-cooling (K)
R404A, R134a, R22, R32,
R448A, R449A, R410A